Connecticut Health IT Advisory Council | Membership

10.

11.

12.
13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Appointment by

Statute

Statute

Statute

Statute

Statute

Statute

Statute

Statute

Statute

Statute

Statute

Statute
Statute

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Name

Appointment Date

Sumit Sajnani

10/22/2021

Joe Stanford (designee)
5/11/2017

Elizabeth Taylor (designee)
12/19/2019

Nicole Taylor (designee)
11/18/2021

Sharonda Carlos (designee)
1/19/2021

Adelita Orefice (interim designee)
4/13/2022

Dennis Mitchell (designee)
3/16/2017

Sandra Czunas (designee)
12/21/2017

Mark Raymond

Robert Blundo (designee)
3/22/2017

Kelly Sinko Steuber
12/20/2021

Vacant

Ted Doolittle
Vacant

David Fusco
03/09/2016
Nicolangelo Scibelli
1/19/2016

Patricia Checko
1/19/2016

Represents

Health Information Technology Officer or designee
Commissioner of Social Services or designee

Commissioner of Mental Health and Addiction Services or designee
Commissioner of Children and Families or designee
Commissioner of Correction or designee

Commissioner of Public Health or designee

Commissioner of Developmental Services or designee

State Comptroller or Designee

ClO or designee

CEO of the CT Health Insurance Exchange or designee

An expert in state health care reform initiatives appointed by the

Exec. Dir. of Office of Health Strategy
ClO of UConn Health or designee

Healthcare Advocate or designee

Representative of a health system that includes more than one
hospital

Representative of the health insurance industry

Expert in health information technology

Health care consumer or consumer advocate

HITAC Membership Rev. April 13, 2002 | Page 1 of 3



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Governor

President Pro Tempore of Sen.
President Pro Tempore of Sen.
President Pro Tempore of Sen.
Speaker of the House of Rep.
Speaker of the House of Rep.
Speaker of the House of Rep.

Majority Leader of the Sen.

Majority Leader of the House of Rep.

Minority Leader of the Sen.

Minority Leader of the House of Rep.

President Pro Tempore of Sen.
Speaker of the House of Rep.

Minority Leader of the Sen.

Minority Leader of the House of Rep.

Chairs of the Health IT Advisory
Council
Chairs of the Health IT Advisory
Council
Chairs of the Health IT Advisory
Council

Cassandra Murphy
3/2/2020

Robert Rioux
9/20/2016
Jeannette Delesus
7/31/2015

Vacant

Lisa Stump
11/22/2016
Vacant

Vacant

Patrick Charmel
11/30/2015
Vacant

Joe Quaranta, MD (Co-Chair)
7/22/2015

Alan Kaye, MD

8/24/2015

Dina Berlyn (designee)

Mark Gildea (designee)
9/8/2021

Dr. Susan Israel (designee)
1/6/2021

William Petit, MD
5/13/2019

Vacant

Vacant

Pareesa Charmchi Goodwin
10/29/2020

An employee or trustee of a plan established pursuant to
subdivision (5) of subsection (c) of 29 USC 186
Representative of a federally qualified health center

Provider of Behavioral Health Services

A physician licensed under chapter 370

Technology expert who represents a hospital system
Provider of home health care services

Health care consumer or a health care consumer advocate
Representative of an independent community hospital
Physician who provides services in a multispecialty group and who
is not employed by a hospital

Primary care physician who provides services in a small
independent practice

Expert in health care analytics and quality analysis

President Pro Tempore of Senate or designee

Speaker of the House of Representatives or designee
Minority Leader of the Senate or designee

Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee
Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs

Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs

Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs: Consumer
Advocate

HITAC Membership Rev. April 13, 2002 | Page 2 of 3



36. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Vacant Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs
Council

HITAC Membership Rev. April 13, 2002 | Page 3 of 3



