	Appointment by	dvisory Council Membership	Represents
	Арронински бу	Appointment Date	Representa
1.	Statute	Sumit Sajnani 10/22/2021	Health Information Technology Officer or designee
2.	Statute	Joe Stanford (designee) 5/11/2017	Commissioner of Social Services or designee
3.	Statute	Elizabeth Taylor (designee) 12/19/2019	Commissioner of Mental Health and Addiction Services or designee
4.	Statute	Nicole Taylor (designee) 11/18/2021	Commissioner of Children and Families or designee
5.	Statute	Sharonda Carlos (designee) 1/19/2021	Commissioner of Correction or designee
6.	Statute	Adelita Orefice (interim designee) 4/13/2022	Commissioner of Public Health or designee
7.	Statute	Dennis Mitchell (designee) 3/16/2017	Commissioner of Developmental Services or designee
8.	Statute	Sandra Czunas (designee) 12/21/2017	State Comptroller or Designee
9.	Statute	Mark Raymond	CIO or designee
10.	Statute	Robert Blundo (designee) 3/22/2017	CEO of the CT Health Insurance Exchange or designee
11.	Statute	Kelly Sinko Steuber 12/20/2021	An expert in state health care reform initiatives appointed by the Exec. Dir. of Office of Health Strategy
12.	Statute	Vacant	CIO of UConn Health or designee
13.	Statute	Ted Doolittle	Healthcare Advocate or designee
14.	Governor	Vacant	Representative of a health system that includes more than one hospital
15.	Governor	David Fusco 03/09/2016	Representative of the health insurance industry
16.	Governor	Nicolangelo Scibelli 1/19/2016	Expert in health information technology
17.	Governor	Patricia Checko 1/19/2016	Health care consumer or consumer advocate

Cassandra Murphy An employee or trustee of a plane established pursuant to 3/2/2020 subdivision (5) of subsection (c) of 29 USC 186				
9/20/2016 President Pro Tempore of Sen. Jeannette DeJesus 7/31/2015 President Pro Tempore of Sen. Vacant A physician licensed under chapter 370 21. President Pro Tempore of Sen. Vacant A physician licensed under chapter 370 22. Speaker of the House of Rep. Lisa Stump Technology expert who represents a hospital system 11/22/2016 23. Speaker of the House of Rep. Vacant Provider of home health care services 24. Speaker of the House of Rep. Vacant Health care consumer or a health care consumer advocate 25. Majority Leader of the Sen. Patrick Charmel 11/30/2015 26. Majority Leader of the House of Rep. Vacant Physician who provides services in a multispecialty group and who is not employed by a hospital 11/30/2015 27. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. Alan Kaye, MD Expert in health care analytics and quality analysis 1/22/2015 28. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. Alan Kaye, MD Expert in health care analytics and quality analysis 1/22/2015 29. President Pro Tempore of Sen. Dina Berlyn (designee) President Pro Tempore of Senate or designee 30. Speaker of the House of Rep. Mark Gildea (designee) Speaker of the House of Rep. Mark Gildea (designee) Speaker of the House of Rep. Minority Leader of the Sen. Dr. Susan Israel (designee) Minority Leader of the Senate or designee 31. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. William Petit, MD Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 32. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. William Petit, MD Solar of the Health IT Advisory Council 33. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Vacant Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs Council 34. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Vacant Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs: Consumer	18.	Governor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7/31/2015 21. President Pro Tempore of Sen. Vacant A physician licensed under chapter 370 22. Speaker of the House of Rep. Lisa Stump Technology expert who represents a hospital system 11/22/2016 23. Speaker of the House of Rep. Vacant Provider of home health care services 24. Speaker of the House of Rep. Vacant Health care consumer or a health care consumer advocate 25. Majority Leader of the Sen. Patrick Charmel Representative of an independent community hospital 11/30/2015 26. Majority Leader of the House of Rep. Vacant Physician who provides services in a multispecialty group and who is not employed by a hospital 27. Minority Leader of the Sen. Joe Quaranta, MD (Co-Chair) Primary care physician who provides services in a small independent practice 28. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. Alan Kaye, MD Expert in health care analytics and quality analysis 8/24/2015 29. President Pro Tempore of Sen. Dina Berlyn (designee) President Pro Tempore of Senate or designee 30. Speaker of the House of Rep. Mark Gildea (designee) President Pro Tempore of Senate or designee 31. Minority Leader of the Sen. Dr. Susan Israel (designee) Minority Leader of the Senate or designee 32. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. William Petit, MD Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 33. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Vacant Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs Council 34. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Pareesa Charmchi Goodwin Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs: Consumer	19.	President Pro Tempore of Sen.		Representative of a federally qualified health center
22. Speaker of the House of Rep. Lisa Stump 11/22/2016 23. Speaker of the House of Rep. Vacant Provider of home health care services 24. Speaker of the House of Rep. Vacant Health care consumer or a health care consumer advocate 25. Majority Leader of the Sen. Patrick Charmel 11/30/2015 26. Majority Leader of the House of Rep. Vacant Physician who provides services in a multispecialty group and who is not employed by a hospital 27. Minority Leader of the Sen. Joe Quaranta, MD (Co-Chair) 7/22/2015 President Pro Tempore of Sen. Dina Berlyn (designee) President Pro Tempore of Senate or designee 30. Speaker of the House of Rep. Mark Gildea (designee) 9/8/2021 31. Minority Leader of the Sen. Dr. Susan Israel (designee) 11/6/2021 32. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. William Petit, MD 5/13/2019 33. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 34. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 35. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Paresea Charmchi Goodwin Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs.	20.	President Pro Tempore of Sen.		Provider of Behavioral Health Services
11/22/2016 23. Speaker of the House of Rep. Vacant Provider of home health care services 24. Speaker of the House of Rep. Vacant Health care consumer or a health care consumer advocate 25. Majority Leader of the Sen. Patrick Charmel 11/30/2015 26. Majority Leader of the House of Rep. Vacant Physician who provides services in a multispecialty group and who is not employed by a hospital 27. Minority Leader of the Sen. Joe Quaranta, MD (Co-Chair) 7/22/2015 Primary care physician who provides services in a small independent practice 28. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. Alan Kaye, MD Expert in health care analytics and quality analysis 8/24/2015 29. President Pro Tempore of Sen. Dina Berlyn (designee) President Pro Tempore of Senate or designee 30. Speaker of the House of Rep. Mark Gildea (designee) Speaker of the House of Representatives or designee 31. Minority Leader of the Sen. Dr. Susan Israel (designee) Minority Leader of the Senate or designee 32. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. William Petit, MD Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 33. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Vacant Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs Council 34. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Pareesa Charmchi Goodwin Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs: Consumer	21.	President Pro Tempore of Sen.	Vacant	A physician licensed under chapter 370
24. Speaker of the House of Rep. 25. Majority Leader of the Sen. 26. Majority Leader of the House of Rep. 27. Minority Leader of the Sen. 28. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 29. President Pro Tempore of Sen. 29. President Pro Tempore of Sen. 29. Mark Gildea (designee) 29. President Pro Tempore of Sen. 20. Mark Gildea (designee) 21. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 22. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 23. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 24. Mark Gildea (designee) 25. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 26. Mark Gildea (designee) 27. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 28. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 29. President Pro Tempore of Sen. 20. Mark Gildea (designee) 20. Speaker of the House of Rep. 21. Minority Leader of the Sen. 22. Minority Leader of the Sen. 23. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 24. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 25. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 26. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 27. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 28. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 29. President Pro Tempore of Senate or designee 29. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 20. Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 20. Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 20. Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 20. Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 20. Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 20. Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 20. Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 20. Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 20. Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 20. Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 20. Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 21. Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 22. Minority Leader of the	22.	Speaker of the House of Rep.	•	Technology expert who represents a hospital system
25. Majority Leader of the Sen. Patrick Charmel 11/30/2015 26. Majority Leader of the House of Rep. Vacant Physician who provides services in a multispecialty group and who is not employed by a hospital Primary care physician who provides services in a small independent practice Representative of an independent community hospital Physician who provides services in a multispecialty group and who is not employed by a hospital Primary care physician who provides services in a small independent practice Representative of the Sen. Primary care physician who provides services in a small independent practice Expert in health care analytics and quality analysis Representative of Representatives or designee President Pro Tempore of Senate or designee President Pro Tempore of Senate or designee Minority Leader of the House of Rep. Dr. Susan Israel (designee) President Pro Tempore of Senate or designee President Pro Tempore of Senate or designee Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee Speaker of the Health IT Advisory Vacant Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs Council Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Pareesa Charmchi Goodwin Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs: Consumer	23.	Speaker of the House of Rep.	Vacant	Provider of home health care services
11/30/2015 26. Majority Leader of the House of Rep. Vacant 27. Minority Leader of the Sen. 28. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 29. President Pro Tempore of Sen. 29. President Pro Tempore of Sen. 29. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 30. Speaker of the House of Rep. 30. Minority Leader of the Sen. 31. Minority Leader of the Sen. 32. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 33. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 34. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 35. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 36. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 37. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 38. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 39. Vacant 20. President Pro Tempore of Sen. 20. President Pro Tempore of Sen. 21. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 22. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. 33. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 34. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 35. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 36. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Pareesa Charmchi Goodwin 27. Primary care physician who provides services in a multispecialty group and who is not employed by a hospital 28. Primary care physician who provides services in a multispecialty group and who is not employed by a hospital 28. Primary care physician who provides services in a small independent practice Expert in health care analytics and quality analysis E	24.	Speaker of the House of Rep.	Vacant	Health care consumer or a health care consumer advocate
is not employed by a hospital 27. Minority Leader of the Sen. Joe Quaranta, MD (Co-Chair) 7/22/2015 Rindependent practice 1 Expert in health care analytics and quality analysis 8/24/2015 28. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. Alan Kaye, MD 8/24/2015 29. President Pro Tempore of Sen. Dina Berlyn (designee) 9/8/2021 30. Speaker of the House of Rep. Mark Gildea (designee) 9/8/2021 31. Minority Leader of the Sen. Dr. Susan Israel (designee) 1/6/2021 32. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. William Petit, MD 5/13/2019 33. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 34. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 35. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Pareesa Charmchi Goodwin Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs Consumer	25.	Majority Leader of the Sen.		Representative of an independent community hospital
7/22/2015 independent practice 28. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. Alan Kaye, MD 8/24/2015 29. President Pro Tempore of Sen. Dina Berlyn (designee) President Pro Tempore of Senate or designee 30. Speaker of the House of Rep. Mark Gildea (designee) Speaker of the House of Representatives or designee 31. Minority Leader of the Sen. Dr. Susan Israel (designee) Minority Leader of the Senate or designee 32. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. William Petit, MD Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 33. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 34. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Vacant Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs Council 35. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Pareesa Charmchi Goodwin Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs: Consumer	26.	Majority Leader of the House of Rep.	Vacant	
8/24/2015 29. President Pro Tempore of Sen. Dina Berlyn (designee) President Pro Tempore of Senate or designee 30. Speaker of the House of Rep. Mark Gildea (designee) Speaker of the House of Representatives or designee 9/8/2021 31. Minority Leader of the Sen. Dr. Susan Israel (designee) Minority Leader of the Senate or designee 1/6/2021 32. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. William Petit, MD Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 5/13/2019 33. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 34. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 35. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Pareesa Charmchi Goodwin Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs: Consumer	27.	Minority Leader of the Sen.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
30. Speaker of the House of Rep. Mark Gildea (designee) 9/8/2021 31. Minority Leader of the Sen. Dr. Susan Israel (designee) Minority Leader of the Senate or designee 1/6/2021 32. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. William Petit, MD Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee 5/13/2019 33. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 34. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 35. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Pareesa Charmchi Goodwin Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs: Consumer	28.	Minority Leader of the House of Rep.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Expert in health care analytics and quality analysis
9/8/2021 31. Minority Leader of the Sen. Dr. Susan Israel (designee) 1/6/2021 Minority Leader of the House of Rep. William Petit, MD 5/13/2019 32. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 34. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 35. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Pareesa Charmchi Goodwin Peresentation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs Council	29.	President Pro Tempore of Sen.	Dina Berlyn (designee)	President Pro Tempore of Senate or designee
1/6/2021 32. Minority Leader of the House of Rep. William Petit, MD 5/13/2019 33. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 34. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 35. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Pareesa Charmchi Goodwin 1/6/2021 Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs Council	30.	Speaker of the House of Rep.		Speaker of the House of Representatives or designee
5/13/2019 33. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 34. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council 35. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Pareesa Charmchi Goodwin 36. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Pareesa Charmchi Goodwin 37. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Pareesa Charmchi Goodwin 38. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Pareesa Charmchi Goodwin	31.	Minority Leader of the Sen.		Minority Leader of the Senate or designee
Council 34. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Vacant Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs Council 35. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Pareesa Charmchi Goodwin Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs: Consumer	32.	Minority Leader of the House of Rep.		Minority Leader of the House of Representatives or designee
Council 35. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Pareesa Charmchi Goodwin Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs: Consumer	33.		Vacant	Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs
	34.		Vacant	Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs
	35.			•

36. Chairs of the Health IT Advisory Council

Vacant

Representation at the discretion of the Co-Chairs